
Resolution No. 82- /r.?.,2-:c 

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF 
THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE 

FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION 

WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 
18, 1934, and have authority under said Act; and 

WHEREAS, The Constitution and By-laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes 
and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities 

. for the welfare and benefit of the Tribe and Tribal members; and 

WHEREAS, A Regular Meeting was called on July 15, 1982; and, 

WHEREAS, According to Article 11, Section I: Membership: The membership of 
the Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of: 

A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of the 
Tribe as of October 2, 1974. 

B. Any person born before the effective date of the amendment 
and to any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the 
reservation at the time of birth of said person. 

C. All persons of at least 1/4 degree Indian blood of a federally 
recognized Tribe, provided that at least 1/8 be of the Hidatsa, 
Mandan and/or Arickara Tribe. 

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT: 

A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have received 
benefits from such Tribe in the form of land or payments 
shall not be eligible for enrollment with the Three 
Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, provided 
that inherited interests shall not be considered as being 
such benefits. 

B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes 
of the Fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish whatever 
rights he/she may hold in the other Tribe as a condition of 
his/her enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the 
Fort Berthold Reservation; and, 

WHEREAS, On July 15, 1982 the Tribal Business Council reviewed a resolution 
for eligible applicants for eiirollment with the Three Affiliated 
Tribes; and, 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the Tribal Business Council duly and 
officially approves the enrollment of 
applicants. 

:he following ninety-four (94) 
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I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three 

Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the 

Tribal Business Council is composed of eleven (11) members of whom seven (7) 

constitute a quorum; __£______were present at a Regular Meeting thereof duly 

called, noticed, convened and'held on the 15th day of July 1982; that the 

foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative 

vote of c , (:'•' opposed, c:' abstained, t"> passed, and that 

the said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way. 

Chairman (Voting) (?}et—¥e*iag^ 

Dated this 15th day of July 1982. 

:^-^ y ^ /h-< .-^e.-/iv 
Secretary, Tribal Business Council 

ATTEST: 

CtlAIRtlAN, T r i b a l . B u s i n e s s C o u n c i l 



NAME"" 

Ronald K. Allery 

Gerald Bachmeier, Jr. 

Danny Bateman 

Jay Dean Bearstail 

Wylee James Bearstail 

Frank Joseph Benson, Jr. 

Jamie Beston 

Valerie Blake 

Candace Canyon 

Lelli Alys Crows Heart 

Sam DeLaRosa, Jr. 

Steven DuBois 

Deborah Estes 

Matthew Robert Estes 

Catherine R. Fox 

Jessica R. Fisher 

Crystal Nam Fox 

DATE OF BIRTH 

2/21/70 

9/17/79 

8/07/81 

12/14/78 

2/02/81 

4/17/81 

DEGREE OF INDIAN 

7/16 Hidatsa • 

13/64 Hidatsa 
13/64 Crow 

1/8 Mandan 
1/4 Arikara • 

1/4 Mandan 
13/64 Hidatsa 
7/16 D.L. Sioux 

53/64 Hidatsa 

9/64 Hidatsa 
1/2 Mandan 

BLOOD 

= 13/32 

= 3/8 

= 57/64 

= 41/64 

1/19/82 1/4 Arikara 
11/32 Hidatsa 
11/128 TM Chippewa 

11/18/77 

9/06/78 

6/22/78 

12/05/78 

3/13/71 

7/30/59 

4/02/82 

4/02/78 

4/27/82 

9/14/81 

8/07/81 • 

1/4 St. Rock Sx. = 

3/8 Mandan 
1/8 Ft, Peck Sx. = 

11/32 Hidatsa 

31/64 Mandan 
1/8 Shoshone-Bannock 

5/32 Hidatsa 
3/16 Kiowa 

15/64 Hidatsa 
7/16 Chippewa-Cree -

1/4 Mandan 

1/4 Mandan 

7/32 Arikara 
1/4 Hidatsa 
1/8 St. Rock Sx. = 

1/16 Mandan 
3/16 Hidatsa 
1/4 No. Cheyenne = 

1/4 Arikara 
1/16 TM Chippewa = 

29/64 Arikara 

119/128 

1/2 

= 39/64 

11/32 

43/64 

19/32 

1/2 . 

5/16 



Anthony Gonzales, Jr. 

Kelly Jean Goodall 

Kristin Ann Grady 

Raiette Dawn Grajeda 

Valerie Leah Grajeda 

Camella Renae Grinnell 

Viki Lynn Grotberg 

Edward Orlando Hale, IV 

Kasey Lynn Hall 

Sunny Rae Hall 

Kris Ann Hamamoto 

Mary Elizabeth Hamamoto 

Rebecca Joy Harper 

Kelly Hopkins 

Bo Morgan Howling Wolf 

Justin Allen Irwin 

Andrea Jaquez 

Collin J, Knight 

2/16/81 

7/14/80 

8/08/81 

2/07/76 

3/04/79 

11/11/80 

10/17/81 

3/27/82 

11/20/78 

2/05/77 

6/28/78 

11/17/80 

1/26/79 

3/02/78 

9/16/81 

1/02/78 

12/08/79 

12/09/81 

5/32 Hidatsa 
3/16 Kiowa = 

15/32 Hidatsa 
31/64 Arikara = 

15/32 Hidatsa 

1/8 Mandan 
3/16 Crow = 

1/8 Mandan 
3/16 Crow = 

3/8 Hidatsa 
43/128 Omaha = 

1/4 Mandan 
1/4 St. Rock Sx, = 

1/4 Mandan 

1/16 Hidatsa 
1/4 Arikara = 

1/16 Hidatsa 
1/4 Arikara = 

1/4 Hidatsa 
1/4 Arikara = 

1/4 Arikara 
1/4 Hidatsa = 

11/32 

61/64 

5/16 

5/16 

91/128 

1/2 

5/16 

5/16 

1/2 

1/2 

7/32 Arikara 
13/64 Hidatsa 
101/256 W.Earth Chipp.= 209/256 

1/4 Arikara 

31/64 Arikara 

7/16 Hidatsa 
3/32 Devils Lake SK. 
1/8 TM Chippewa 

1/4 Hidatsa 
1/4 Arikara = 

23/64 Arikara 

= 21/32 

1/2 

1/16 Hidatsa 
3/16 Mandan 
1/4 Ft. Peck Sx, = 55/64 



David Owen Knight 

Jessica Krueger 

Kristopher LaCroix 

Damien Levings 

Wanbli Gleska LockxTOod 

Whistling Eagle Lockwood 

Harley Lone Bear, Jr. 

Tyrone Lone Bear 

Rayna Francine Mancha 

Kelly S. Mason 

Billy Joe Maye 

Thomas Lynn McCarty 

Michael John McKenzie 

John Waylon Miller 

Tate' Miller 

Brandon Morgan 

/mgelique Marie Morin 

2/03/82 

9/18/81 

1/12/81 

10/02/75 

12/12/81 

11/19/80 

4/26/82 

5/08/81 

8/23/79 

12/17/81 

10/24/81 

5/22/81 

4/20/75 

4/16/79 

4/14/81 

7/07/81 

7/14/62 

1/4 Arikara 
3/8 Mandan 
15/64 Hidatsa 55/64 

7/32 Hidatsa 
3/32 W. Earth Chipp.= 5/16 

13/64 Arikara 
3/16 Sisseton Sx. 

1/4 Hidatsa 

25/64 

1/4 Arikara 
15/32 Crow Creek Sx,= 23/32 

1/4 Arikara 
15/32 Crow Creek Sx.= 23/32 

1/4 Hidatsa 
7/32 Arikara 
1/2 D. Lake Sx. = 31/32 

1/4 Hidatsa 
15/64 Chippewa-Cree = 31/64 

1/4 Arikara 

1/4 Hidatsa 
1/8 D. Lake Sx. = 

1/4 Hidatsa 
3/16 D. Lake Sioux = 

1/8 Hidatsa 
1/8 Mandan 
1/8 Siss. Wahp. Sx. 

1/4 Hidatsa 
3/4 Mandan = 

3/8 

7/16 

= 3/8 

4/4 

1/4 Arikara 
3/8 C. R. Sioux 
1/4 No. Cheyenne = 7/8 

1/4 Arikara 
3/8 C..River Sx. 
1/4 No. Cheyenne = 7/8 

1/8 Arikara 
1/32 Hidatsa 
1/8 Keweenaw Bay Chipp.= 9/32 

3/1.6 Arikara 
1/8 TM Chippewa = 5/16 



Daniel R. Morin 

David Dale Morin 

Debra K. Morin 

Frank Patrick Morin 

Peter Gates Morin 

Thomas Patrick Nash 

Philomena Nez 

Corrie Lynn Radke 

Monique Ann Reimer 

Barnaby John Romero 

Katherine Louise Rosario 

Frances Cardinal Ross 

Linferd Ray-Darnell Rush 

Lawrence P. Russell 

James Session 

Marcia R. Shell -

7/23/57 

2/11/57 

11/25/55 

9/16/60 

12/07/58 

12/02/78 

5/08/77 

8/23/73 

5/05/80 

3/25/79 

4/15/81 

10/15/80 

11/28/80 

8/04/77 

11/20/65 

12/26/81 

3/16 Arikara 
1/8 TM Chippewa = 

3/16 Arikara 
1/8 TM Chippewa = 

3/16 Arikara 
1/8 TM Chippewa = 

3/16 Arikara 
1/8 TM Chippewa = 

3/16 Arikara 
1/8 TM Chippewa = 

9/32 Hidatsa 
1/8 Mandan = 

1/4 Mandan 

5/16 

5/16 

5/16 

5/16 

5/16 

13/32 

15/128 Arikara 
Meets Membership Ordinance 
Requirement 

1/4 Hidatsa 
1/4 Mandan = 

31/64 Hidatsa 
1/2 Jemez Pueblo = 

1/8 Mandan 
7/16 Hidatsa 
3/32 Arikara = 

7/16 Arikara 

1/8 Arikara 
3/8 Mandan = 

1/8 Hidatsa 
5/16 Yavapai-Apache = 

1/2 

63/64 

21/32 

1/2 

= 9/16 

7/32 mandan 
1/4 St. Rock Sioux. = 15/32 

1/4 Arikara 
1/4 St. Rock Sx. 
19/64 Blackfeet = 51/64 



Kristina Sherwood 

Candice D. Shockl.ey 

Donessa Simpson 

Whisperi.ng Willow Smith 

Peter Tagger Sorensen 

Aaron Nicholas Starr 

Anthony Alan Starr 

Mue Sky Starr 

Jason Bryan Stevenson 

Paula Therese Stiffarm 

Amber Takes The Horse 

Jeana Tapia 

Charlene Marie White 

Jerry Leon White 

Matthew John White 

Sonya White 

Vanessa L. White 

Lela White Tail 

Fawn Wilson 

8/03/74 

6/26/81 

3-11-80 

8-11-80 

12/17/71 

3/17/79 

1/17/79 

10/16/77 

12/03/79 

5/02/76 

8/02/81 

4/24/76 

10/28/70 

3/15/73 

8/05/81 

9/13/68 

9/23/67 

11/11/76 

6/30/54 

1/4 Arikara 
1/8 T.M.Chippewa = 

1/4 Hidatsa 
15/64 Omaha = 

1/8 Mandan 
1/32 Hidatsa 
3/16 Colville = 

3/8 Hidatsa 
1/4 St. Rock Sx. = 

3/8 

31/64 

11/32 

5/8 

7/32 Hidatsa 
Qualifies by Membership Ordinance 

1/4 Arikara 
5/32 Leech Lake Chipp. 
1/4 Santee Sx. = 21/32 

1/4 Arikara 
5/32 Leech Lake Chipp.= 13/32 

1/4 Arikara 
5/32 Leeck Lake Chipp.= 13/32 

13/64 Hidatsa 
23/128 Arapahoe-Shoshone 
13/64 Crow =̂  75/128 

31/64 Hidatsa 
15/32 Mt. Gros Ventre 
1/32 Arapahoe = 63/64 

1/8 Mandan 
3/16 Crow = 

17/64 Hidatsa 
1/32 Assin. Sx. = 

1/4 Hidatsa 

1/4 Hidatsa 

1/2 Arikara 
1/8 Hidatsa = 

1/4 Hidatsa 

1/4 Hidatsa 

4/4 Arikara 

5/16 

19/64 

5/8 

1/4 Arikara 
5/32 Cheyenne River Sx. = 13/32 



Sheridan Winans 

Jesma Witt 

Mozelle Witt 

Candi Leigh Young 

Brent James Young Bird 

Kristen Beth Ziman 

11/18/73 

10/17/79 

7/13/78 

12/04/81 

2/17/82 

12/10/81 

1/4 Arikara 
9/128 Assin. Sx. = 

1/4 Mandan 
1/4 Arikara 
13/32 Oglala Sx. = 

1/4 Mandan 
1/4 Arikara 
13/32 Oglala Sx. = 

7/16 Hidatsa 
21/64 Rosebud Sioux 

13/64 Arikara 
3/32 Hidatsa 
1/8 TM Chipp. = 

1/8 Mandan 
1/8 T.M, Chlpp. = 

41/121 

29/32 

29/32 

= 49/64 

27/64 

1/4 




