RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and have authority under said Act; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution and By-laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for the welfare and benefit of the Tribe and Tribal members; and
- WHEREAS, A Regular Meeting was called on July 15, 1982; and,
- WHEREAS, According to Article II, Section I: Membership: The membership of the Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of:
 - A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of the Tribe as of October 2, 1974.
 - B. Any person born before the effective date of the amendment and to any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the reservation at the time of birth of said person.
 - C. All persons of at least 1/4 degree Indian blood of a federally recognized Tribe, provided that at least 1/8 be of the Hidatsa, Mandan and/or Arickara Tribe.

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

- A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have received benefits from such Tribe in the form of land or payments shall not be eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall not be considered as being such benefits.
- B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish whatever rights he/she may hold in the other Tribe as a condition of his/her enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation; and,
- WHEREAS, On July 15, 1982 the Tribal Business Council reviewed a resolution for eligible applicants for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes; and,
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the Tribal Business Council duly and officially approves the enrollment of the following ninety-four (94) applicants.

$\underline{\mathtt{C}} \ \underline{\mathtt{E}} \ \underline{\mathtt{R}} \ \underline{\mathtt{T}} \ \underline{\mathtt{I}} \ \underline{\mathtt{F}} \ \underline{\mathtt{I}} \ \underline{\mathtt{C}} \ \underline{\mathtt{A}} \ \underline{\mathtt{T}} \ \underline{\mathtt{I}} \ \underline{\mathtt{O}} \ \underline{\mathtt{N}}$

Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of eleven (11) members of whom seven (7) constitute a quorum; were present at a Regular Meeting thereof duly called, noticed, convened and held on the 15th day of July 1982; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of opposed, abstained, passed, and that the said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way. Chairman (Voting) (Not-Voting)
constitute a quorum; were present at a Regular Meeting thereof duly called, noticed, convened and held on the 15th day of July 1982; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of, opposed, abstained, passed, and that the said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.
called, noticed, convened and held on the 15th day of July 1982; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of
foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of,
vote of,
the said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.
Chairman (Voting) (Not-Woting)
Chairman (Voting) (Not-Wating)
onaliman (voling) (not voling)
Dated this 15th day of July 1982.
alle) Macro
Secretary, Tribal Business Council

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN, Tribal Business Council

	eningen in der der der Regen in der Leitenberg	en e
NAME.	DATE OF BIRTH	DEGREE OF INDIAN BLOOD
Ronald K. Allery	2/21/70	7/16 Hidatsa
Gerald Bachmeier, Jr.	9/17/79	13/64 Hidatsa 13/64 Crow = 13/32
Danny Bateman	8/07/81	1/8 Mandan 1/4 Arikara = 3/8
Jay Dean Bearstail	12/14/78	1/4 Mandan 13/64 Hidatsa
		7/16 D.L. Sioux = 57/64
Wylee James Bearstail	2/02/81	53/64 Hidatsa
Frank Joseph Benson, Jr.	4/17/81	9/64 Hidatsa 1/2 Mandan = 41/64
Jamie Beston	1/19/82	1/4 Arikara 11/32 Hidatsa 11/128 TM Chippewa 1/4 St. Rock Sx. = 119/128
Valerie Blake	11/18/77	3/8 Mandan 1/8 Ft. Peck Sx. = 1/2
Candace Canyon	9/06/78	11/32 Hidatsa
Leili Alys Crows Heart	6/22/78	31/64 Mandan 1/8 Shoshone-Bannock = 39/64
Sam DeLaRosa, Jr.	12/05/78	5/32 Hidatsa 3/16 Kiowa = 11/32
Steven DuBois	3/13/71	15/64 Hidatsa 7/16 Chippewa-Cree - 43/64
Deborah Estes	7/30/59	1/4 Mandan
Matthew Robert Estes	4/02/82	1/4 Mandan
Catherine R. Fox	4/02/78	7/32 Arikara 1/4 Hidatsa 1/8 St. Rock Sx. = 19/32
Jessica R. Fisher	4/27/82	1/16 Mandan 3/16 Hidatsa 1/4 No. Cheyenne = 1/2
Crystal Nam Fox	9/14/81	1/4 Arikara 1/16 TM Chippewa = 5/16
Michael Ray Fox	8/07/81	29/64 Arikara

Anthony Gonzales, Jr.	2/16/81	5/32 Hidatsa 3/16 Kiowa = 11/32	
Kelly Jean Goodall	7/14/80	15/32 Hidatsa 31/64 Arikara = 61/64	
Kristin Ann Grady	8/08/81	15/32 Hidatsa	
Raiette Dawn Grajeda	2/07/76	1/8 Mandan 3/16 Crow = 5/16	
Valerie Leah Grajeda	3/04/79	1/8 Mandan 3/16 Crow = 5/16	
Camella Renae Grinnell	11/11/80	3/8 Hidatsa 43/128 Omaha = 91/128	
Viki Lynn Grotberg	10/17/81	1/4 Mandan 1/4 St. Rock Sx. = 1/2	
Edward Orlando Hale, IV	3/27/82	1/4 Mandan	
Kasey Lynn Hall	11/20/78	1/16 Hidatsa 1/4 Arikara = 5/16	
Sunny Rae Hall	2/05/77	1/16 Hidatsa 1/4 Arikara = 5/16	
Kris Ann Hamamoto	6/28/78	1/4 Hidatsa 1/4 Arikara = 1/2	
Mary Elizabeth Hamamoto	11/17/80	1/4 Arikara 1/4 Hidatsa = 1/2	
Rebecca Joy Harper	1/26/79	7/32 Arikara 13/64 Hidatsa 101/256 W.Earth Chipp.= 209/256	, ·
Kelly Hopkins	3/02/78	1/4 Arikara	
Bo Morgan Howling Wolf	9/16/81	31/64 Arikara	
Justin Allen Irwin	1/02/78	7/16 Hidatsa 3/32 Devils Lake Sm. 1/8 TM Chippewa = 21/32	
Andrea Jaquez	12/08/79	1/4 Hidatsa 1/4 Arikara = 1/2	
Collin J. Knight	12/09/81	23/64 Arikara 1/16 Hidatsa 3/16 Mandan 1/4 Ft. Peck Sx. = 55/64	
10			

l

David Owen Knight	2/03/82	1/4 Arikara 3/8 Mandan 15/64 Hidatsa = 55/64
Jessica Krueger	9/18/81	7/32 Hidatsa 3/32 W. Earth Chipp.= 5/16
Kristopher LaCroix	1/12/81	13/64 Arikara 3/16 Sisseton Sx. = 25/64
Damien Levings	10/02/75	1/4 Hidatsa
Wanbli Gleska Lockwood	12/12/81	1/4 Arikara 15/32 Crow Creek Sx.= 23/32
Whistling Eagle Lockwood	11/19/80	1/4 Arikara 15/32 Crow Creek Sx.= 23/32
Harley Lone Bear, Jr.	4/26/82	1/4 Hidatsa 7/32 Arikara 1/2 D. Lake Sx. = 31/32
Tyrone Lone Bear	5/08/81	1/4 Hidatsa 15/64 Chippewa-Cree = 31/64
Rayna Francine Mancha	8/23/79	1/4 Arikara
Kelly S. Mason	12/17/81	1/4 Hidatsa 1/8 D. Lake Sx. = 3/8
Billy Joe Maye	10/24/81	1/4 Hidatsa 3/16 D. Lake Sioux = 7/16
Thomas Lynn McCarty	5/22/81	1/8 Hidatsa 1/8 Mandan 1/8 Siss. Wahp. Sx. = 3/8
Michael John McKenzie	4/20/75	1/4 Hidatsa 3/4 Mandan = 4/4
John Waylon Miller	4/16/79	1/4 Arikara 3/8 C. R. Sioux 1/4 No. Cheyenne = 7/8
Tate' Miller	4/14/81	1/4 Arikara 3/8 C. River Sx. 1/4 No. Cheyenne = 7/8
Brandon Morgan	7/07/81	1/8 Arikara 1/32 Hidatsa 1/8 Keweenaw Bay Chipp.= 9/32
Angelique Marie Morin	7/14/62	3/16 Arikara 1/8 TM Chippewa = 5/16

F

÷,

			da.
Daniel R. Morin	7/23/57	3/16 Arikara 1/8 TM Chippewa = 5	5/16
David Dale Morin	2/11/57	3/16 Arikara 1/8 TM Chippewa =	5/16
Debra K. Morin	11/25/55	3/16 Arikara 1/8 TM Chippewa =	5/16
Frank Patrick Morin	9/16/60	3/16 Arikara 1/8 TM Chippewa =	5/16
Peter Gates Morin	12/07/58	3/16 Arikara 1/8 TM Chippewa =	5/16
Thomas Patrick Nash	12/02/78	9/32 Hidatsa 1/8 Mandan = 13	3/32
Philomena Nez	5/08/77	1/4 Mandan	
Corrie Lynn Radke	8/23/73	15/128 Arikara Meets Membership Ordina Requirement	ance
Monique Ann Reimer	5/05/80	1/4 Hidatsa 1/4 Mandan =	L/2
Barnaby John Romero	3/25/79	31/64 Hidatsa 1/2 Jemez Pueblo = 6	63/64
Katherine Louise Rosario	4/15/81	1/8 Mandan 7/16 Hidatsa 3/32 Arikara =	21/32
Frances Cardinal Ross	10/15/80	7/16 Arikara	
Linferd Ray-Darnell Rush	11/28/80	1/8 Arikara 3/8 Mandan =	1/2
Lawrence P. Russell	8/04/77	1/8 Hidatsa 5/16 Yavapai-Apache = 9	9/16
James Session	11/20/65	7/32 mandan 1/4 St. Rock Sioux =	15/32
Marcia R. Shell	12/26/81	1/4 Arikara 1/4 St. Rock Sx. 19/64 Blackfeet =	51/64

Kristina Sherwood	8/03/74	1/4 Arikara 1/8 T.M.Chippewa = 3/8
Candice D. Shockley	6/26/81	1/4 Hidatsa 15/64 Omaha = 31/64
Donessa Simpson	3-11-80	1/8 Mandan 1/32 Hidatsa 3/16 Colville = 11/32
Whispering Willow Smith	8-11-80	3/8 Hidatsa 1/4 St. Rock Sx. = 5/8
Peter Tagger Sorensen	12/17/71	7/32 Hidatsa Qualifies by Membership Ord
Aaron Nicholas Starr	3/17/79	1/4 Arikara 5/32 Leech Lake Chipp. 1/4 Santee Sx. = 21/32
Anthony Alan Starr	1/17/79	1/4 Arikara 5/32 Leech Lake Chipp.= 13/
Blue Sky Starr	10/16/77	1/4 Arikara 5/32 Leeck Lake Chipp.= 13/
Jason Bryan Stevenson	12/03/79	13/64 Hidatsa 23/128 Arapahoe-Shoshone 13/64 Crow = 75/12
Paula Therese Stiffarm	5/02/76	31/64 Hidatsa 15/32 Mt. Gros Ventre 1/32 Arapahoe = 63/64
Amber Takes The Horse	8/02/81	1/8 Mandan 3/16 Crow = 5/16
Jeana Tapia	4/24/76	17/64 Hidatsa 1/32 Assin. Sx. = 19/64
Charlene Marie White	10/28/70	1/4 Hidatsa
Jerry Leon White	3/15/73	1/4 Hidatsa
Matthew John White	8/05/81	1/2 Arikara 1/8 Hidatsa = 5/8
Sonya White	9/13/68	1/4 Hidatsa
Vanessa L. White	9/23/67	1/4 Hidatsa
Lela White Tail	11/11/76	4/4 Arikara
Fawn Wilson	6/30/54	1/4 Arikara 5/32 Cheyenne River Sx. = 1

Sheridan Winans	11/18/73	1/4 Arikara 9/128 Assin. Sx. = 41/128
Jesma Witt	10/17/79	1/4 Mandan 1/4 Arikara 13/32 Oglala Sx. = 29/32
Mozelle Witt	7/13/78	1/4 Mandan 1/4 Arikara 13/32 Oglala Sx. = 29/32
Candi Leigh Young	12/04/81	7/16 Hidatsa 21/64 Rosebud Sioux = 49/64
Brent James Young Bird	2/17/82	13/64 Arikara 3/32 Hidatsa 1/8 TM Chipp. = 27/64
Kristen Beth Ziman	12/10/81	1/8 Mandan 1/8 T.M. Chipp. = 1/4